Exhibit 2

AMENDMENT #1

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH AND MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION (Municode)

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", Municipal Code Corporation herein referred to as "CONTRACTOR" to amend Contract which began on August 9, 2017, to provide Utility Billing print/mail Services and approved by City Commission on June 21, 2017.

WHEREAS, At the October 4, 2017 City Commission Meeting, the City Commission adopted Resolution #2017-114 through Fiscal Year 2017-2018. The contract value shall not exceed Seventy-Three Thousand dollars (\$73,000) for the fiscal year starting 10-1-2017 and ending 9-30-2018, unless approved by City Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Agreement is hereby amended to incorporate the expiration date of 09/30/2019.
- 2. The provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments thereto in conflict with this Amendment #1 shall be and are hereby changed to conform with this Amendment # 1, effective as of the date of the last execution of this Amendment #1 by both parties.
- 3. All provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment #1 remain in full force and effect and are to be performed at the level specified in the Agreement.
- 4. This contract value shall not exceed \$73,000 dollars for fiscal year 2018/2019, unless approved by the City Commission.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE DULY EXECUTED THIS DOCUMENT AS THE DATES SET OUT BELOW.

WITNESSES:

CONTRACTOR

(Print Name)

President

(Print Name)

Type Name & Signed Above

CITY

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

Approved as to legal sufficiency and form by

CITY ATTORNEY

Jennifer Merino, City Attorney